VI.

VII.

VIII.

Council for Teacher Education
January 20, 2022
Granite State College

Zoom link;
https://zoom.us/j/92280083866?pwd=Y0phejZ2NnI5Q250WkJTbHFsYTk5QT09

Welcome, Call to Order, and Introductions

A. Approve November CTE minutes
B. Approve December CTE minutes

Membership: (12:15)
A. Bonnie Painchaud: Resignation for 2021-2022 academic year

CTE Committees: (12:15-12:25)

A. Committee meetings and updates (Highlighted section only for January meeting)
1. Professional Standards Board (PSB) Update

CAEP Agreement

CTE Handbook (2015)

Program Review 602 rules (Section VI of agenda)

603-606 Admin Rules (standards) (Section VI of agenda)

Title XV Education 190:1 — 190:7 (legislative rules- 1951)

Administrative rules for out of state placements (Section V11 of agenda)

No ok owd

Program Reviews: (Existing and New Program requests)

A. None
Program Reports: (Progress Reports, Approval Reports, National Accreditation Reports)
A. None
Substantive Change Requests
A. None
Administrative Rules (12:25- 1:10 pm)
A. Plan for updating the 602, 603, 604, 605 and 606 rules
B. Review the updated 603 rule proposal: submitted by Ken, Chris and Tom

NH DOE Updates (1:10—1:30)
A. Bureau of Educator Preparation and Higher Education updates
B. Bureau of Credentialing updates
C. NH State Board of Education updates


https://zoom.us/j/92280083866?pwd=Y0phejZ2Nnl5Q25oWkJTbHFsYTk5QT09
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1rS6ZnULfuoBTZxVmiVegFYqcf93UVdoJoyLo8KK9buE/edit

IX. Break (1:30-1:45)

X. AAQEP Overview (1:45- 3 pm)

A. AAQEP guide to Accreditation
B. Expectations Framework (Standards and Aspects)
C. Member Resources (Some items are only available with member log in)

Meeting Schedule

CTE

PSB

State
Board

9/16/21

2117122

9/8/21

9/9/22

10/14/21

3/10/22

10/21/21

3/17/22

10/6/21

4/6/22

11/11/21 *

4/14/22

11/18/21

4/21/22

11/3/21

5/4/22

12/9/21

5/12/22

12/16/21

5/19/22

12/1/21

6/16/22

1/13/22

6/9/22

1/20/22

6/16/22

212/22

2/10/22

7114/22

CTE Membership

Cathy Stavenger
Southern New Hampshire University

Nick Marks
Granite State College

New England College
Kristine Thibault

Tanya Sturtz, Designee
Dr. Melinda Treadwell *or Designee
President of Keene State College

Kathryn McCurdy, Designee
Dr. Judy Sharkey *or Designee
Chairman of DOE of University of NH

Brian Walker, Designee
Dr. Donald Birx *or Designee
President of Plymouth State University

Kenneth Darsney
Franklin Middle School

Diane Monico
Rivier University

Joan Swanson
Franklin Pierce University

Michael Fournier
Professional Personnel of Public Schools
Superintendent of Schools, Bedford School District

Kelly Moore Dunn
NHTI- Concord’s Community College

Chris Ward CTE

Upper Valley Educators Institute

Tom Julius
Antioch University New England

(open)
Layperson

Laura Wasielewski
Saint Anselm College

Jamie Malhoit
Kearsarge Regional School District

Bonnie Painchaud
Reeds Ferry Elementary School
Merrimack School District

Laura A. Stoneking, Designee
Frank Edelblut *or Designee
Commissioner of NH Department of Education

Steve Appleby
NH Department of Education
Division of Educator Support and Higher Ed.

Kim Wilson *minutes
NH Department of Education
Bureau of Credentialing

Bill Ross
NH Department of Education
Bureau of Credentialing



https://aaqep.org/files/2021%20Guide%20to%20AAQEP%20Accreditation.pdf
https://aaqep.org/files/AAQEP-Expectations-Framework-2020.pdf
https://aaqep.org/member-resources

