# Council for Teacher Education January 20, 2022 Granite State College

### Zoom link:

https://zoom.us/j/92280083866?pwd=Y0phejZ2Nnl5Q25oWkJTbHFsYTk5QT09

- I. Welcome, Call to Order, and Introductions
  - A. Approve November CTE minutes
  - B. Approve December CTE minutes
- II. Membership: (12:15)
  - A. Bonnie Painchaud: Resignation for 2021-2022 academic year
- III. CTE Committees: (12:15-12:25)
  - A. Committee meetings and updates (Highlighted section only for January meeting)
    - 1. Professional Standards Board (PSB) Update
    - 2. CAEP Agreement
    - 3. CTE Handbook (2015)
    - 4. Program Review 602 rules (Section VII of agenda)
    - 5. 603-606 Admin Rules (standards) (Section VII of agenda)
    - 6. Title XV Education 190:1 190:7 (legislative rules- 1951)
    - 7. Administrative rules for out of state placements (Section VII of agenda)
- IV. Program Reviews: (Existing and New Program requests)
  - A. None
- V. Program Reports: (Progress Reports, Approval Reports, National Accreditation Reports)
  - A. None
- VI. Substantive Change Requests
  - A. None
- VII. Administrative Rules (12:25- 1:10 pm)
  - A. Plan for updating the 602, 603, 604, 605 and 606 rules
  - B. Review the <u>updated 603 rule proposal</u>: submitted by Ken, Chris and Tom
- VIII. NH DOE Updates (1:10—1:30)
  - A. Bureau of Educator Preparation and Higher Education updates
  - B. Bureau of Credentialing updates
  - C. NH State Board of Education updates

# IX. Break (1:30-1:45)

## X. AAQEP Overview (1:45- 3 pm)

- A. AAQEP guide to Accreditation
- B. Expectations Framework (Standards and Aspects)
- C. Member Resources (Some items are only available with member log in)

## Meeting Schedule

CTE		PSB		State Board	
9/16/21	2/17/22	9/8/21	9/9/22	10/14/21	3/10/22
10/21/21	3/17/22	10/6/21	4/6/22	11/11/21 *	4/14/22
11/18/21	4/21/22	11/3/21	5/4/22	12/9/21	5/12/22
12/16/21	5/19/22	12/1/21	6/16/22	1/13/22	6/9/22
1/20/22	6/16/22	2/2/22		2/10/22	7/14/22

## CTE Membership

G 41 64	Nick Marks	New England College	
Cathy Stavenger Southern New Hampshire University	Granite State College	Kristine Thibault	
Tanya Sturtz, Designee	Kathryn McCurdy, Designee	Brian Walker, Designee	
Dr. Melinda Treadwell *or Designee President of Keene State College	Dr. Judy Sharkey *or Designee Chairman of DOE of University of NH	Dr. Donald Birx *or Designee President of Plymouth State University	
Kenneth Darsney Franklin Middle School	Diane Monico Rivier University	Joan Swanson Franklin Pierce University	
Michael Fournier Professional Personnel of Public Schools Superintendent of Schools, Bedford School District	Kelly Moore Dunn NHTI- Concord's Community College	Chris Ward CTE Upper Valley Educators Institute	
Tom Julius	(open)	Laura Wasielewski	
Antioch University New England	Layperson	Saint Anselm College	
Jamie Malhoit Kearsarge Regional School District	Bonnie Painchaud Reeds Ferry Elementary School Merrimack School District	Laura A. Stoneking, Designee Frank Edelblut *or Designee Commissioner of NH Department of Education	
Steve Appleby NH Department of Education Division of Educator Support and Higher Ed.	Kim Wilson *minutes NH Department of Education Bureau of Credentialing		
Bill Ross NH Department of Education Bureau of Credentialing			